> > > RESPIRATORY PROTECTION
PRODUCT GUIDE
SUPPLIED AIR RESPIRATORS (SAR)
As a leading manufacturer of respiratory protection products, we’ve been protecting workers against respiratory
hazards in many different environments around the world for over 100 years.
We offer one of the most integrated respiratory protection product lines available, from disposable filtering air
purifying respirators, reusable half mask and full facepiece respirators (APR), supplied air respirators (SAR),
powered air purifying respirators (PAPR), escape breathing apparatus (EBA), self-contained breathing apparatus

interchangeable respirator systems
TIGHT-FITTING PRESSURE DEMAND SAR
Ordering Information
Panther Series, Mask-Mounted Regulator
P968446 Full Facepiece, No Coupling TC - 19C - 302 (Small)
P968445 Full Facepiece, No Coupling TC - 19C - 302 (Medium)
P968447 Full Facepiece, No Coupling TC - 19C - 302 (Large)
P968435 Full Facepiece, with P100, No Coupling, TC - 84A - 0229 (Classic)
P968437 Full Facepiece, Black (Welding), with P100 Escape, No Coupling,
TC - 84A - 0229 (Classic)
Optional: also available with the Puma hood.
Panther Series, Mask-Mounted Regulator, with Emergency Escape
P968455 Panther Hip-Pac, with 5-Minute Escape (2216 psig, Aluminum), with
Quick-Disconnect, No Coupling, TC - 13F - 300
P968457 Panther Hip-Pac, with 5-Minute Escape (2216 psig, Aluminum),
without Quick-Disconnect, No Coupling, TC - 13F - 300
P968475 Panther Hip-Pac, with 10-Minute Escape (3000 psig,
Aluminum), with Quick-Disconnect, No Coupling, TC - 13F - 301
P968477 Panther Hip-Pac, with 10-Minute Escape (3000 psig,
Aluminum), without Quick-Disconnect, No Coupling, TC - 13F - 301
P968605 Panther Hip-Pac, with 10-Minute Escape (4500 psig, Fully Wrapped
Carbon), with Quick-Disconnect, No Coupling, TC - 13F - 482
P968615 Panther Hip-Pac, with 10-Minute Escape (4500 psig, Fully Wrapped
Carbon), with Quick-Disconnect, No Coupling, with COMPASS
Integrated PASS Device, with Buddy Breather, TC - 13F - 482
P968500 Panther Hip-Pac, with 15-Minute Escape (3000 psig, Hoop-Wrapped
Fiberglass), with Quick-Disconnect, No Coupling, TC - 13F - 307
Panther Series, Pressure Demand SAR and Hip-Pac Upgrade and
Conversion Kits
P968452 Panther 5-Minute SCBA Conversion Kit (Hip-Pac without Facepiece
and Regulator, with Quick-Disconnect), No Coupling
P968453 Panther 5-Minute SAR Upgrade Kit (to Convert Pressure Demand
SAR to Hip-Pac)
P968472 Panther 10-Minute SCBA Conversion Kit (Hip-Pac Aluminum
Cylinder, without Facepiece and Regulator, with Quick-Disconnect),
No Coupling
P968473 Panther 10-Minute SAR Upgrade Kit (to Convert Pressure Demand
SAR to Hip-Pac)
P968540 Panther 15-Minute SCBA Conversion Kit (Hip-Pac, without Facepiece
and Regulator, with Quick-Disconnect), No Coupling
P968535 Panther 15-Minute SAR Upgrade Kit (to Convert Pressure Demand
SAR to Hip-Pac)
Spare Hip-Pac Cylinders
975081 Spare Cylinder (2216 psig, Aluminum), 5-Minute Hip-Pac
975154 Spare Cylinder (3000 psig, Aluminum), 10-Minute Hip-Pac
917250 Spare Cylinder (4500 psig, Fully Wrapped Carbon), 10-Minute
Hip-Pac
968513 Spare Cylinder (3000 psig, Hoop-Wrapped Fiberglass), 15-Minute
Hip-Pac
Conversion Kits for XL-Style Hip-Pacs to Panther Hip-Pacs
P968454 Panther Hip-Pac without Cylinder, with Quick-Disconnect,
No Coupling
P968459 Panther Hip-Pac without Cylinder, without Quick-Disconnect,
No Coupling
AIR LINE COUPLING HARDWARE
Ordering Information
Air Line Coupling Kits and Individual Couplings